
                                           
                                           
                                 Smiley Invitational
                               Wausau East High School
                          Hosted by Wausau East High School
                                           
                                  September 20, 2025
                                           
              ========== Girls Varsity D1 - Large Team Score ==========

  1.    55  Eau Claire Memorial                 (19:51.9  99:19.5 1:28.3)
==================================================
  1      1  Elin Bramwell           9    18:58.6
  2      6  Olivia Tanner           11   19:21.0
  3     13  Rue Birkholz            11   20:06.2
  4     17  Alexa Pluth             11   20:26.8
  5     18  Morgan Dewey            12   20:26.9
  6   ( 22) Bryn Myers              11   20:45.9
  7   ( 31) Hannah Dewey            10   21:11.5

  2.    72  Madison West                        (19:58.7  99:53.3 2:13.5)
==================================================
  1      2  Audrey Culp             11   18:59.8
  2      3  Quinn Mangerson         12   19:12.4
  3      8  Charlotte Fleming       11   19:34.0
  4     26  Sky Beutter             10   20:53.8
  5     33  Claire Wagner           11   21:13.3
  6   ( 35) Mary Nagle              12   21:17.4
  7   ( 44) Ginnie Culp             9    21:35.9

  3.    83  Stevens Point                       (20:18.7  101:33.3 1:48.7)
==================================================
  1      4  Tessa Bruckhart         11   19:16.5
  2     14  Emersyn Wavrunek        9    20:10.8
  3     16  Ariana Alimi            12   20:16.4
  4     21  Ashley Miller           12   20:44.4
  5     28  Megan Hyman             9    21:05.2
  6   ( 29) Ava Splinter            10   21:06.4
  7   ( 46) Emily Wojcik            10   21:42.5

  4.   139  D. C. Everest                       (20:46.9  103:54.1 3:16.2)
==================================================
  1      5  Kathryn Merritt         10   19:20.0
  2      7  Morgan Pagel            10   19:27.7
  3     15  Mya Carungi             10   20:15.8
  4     54  Cecelia Hoffmann        12   22:14.4
  5     58  Hope Jagodzinski        10   22:36.2
  6   ( 66) Lyla Kaetterhenry       9    23:16.9
  7   ( 71) Ellison Kraege          9    23:46.7

  5.   156  Waunakee                            (21:04.4  105:22.0 1:18.3)
==================================================
  1     12  Megan Collins           11   20:06.1
  2     30  Keeley Stephens         11   21:09.2
  3     37  Mackenzie Stephens      11   21:20.7
  4     38  Brielyn Ganske          10   21:21.6
  5     39  Jada Wills              11   21:24.4
  6   ( 41) Annalise Shefchik       11   21:29.1
  7   ( 64) Abigail Chambers        12   23:07.6

  6.   160  Kaukauna                            (21:01.5  105:07.2 2:01.4)
==================================================
  1     10  Reese Fauske            12   19:44.2
  2     24  Ava Jelinek             9    20:46.4
  3     36  Jenna Kinas             12   21:18.9
  4     43  Lily Baumgartner        10   21:32.1
  5     47  Nora Beck               9    21:45.6
  6   ( 49) Jackie Dirkes           10   21:55.7
  7   ( 67) Katelyn Charlier        9    23:20.3



  7.   160  De Pere                             (21:07.6  105:37.7 1:28.1)
==================================================
  1     19  Ashley Derenne          9    20:29.7
  2     23  Natalie Novak           10   20:46.2
  3     25  Kassidy Hutjens         11   20:53.7
  4     42  Molly Backmann          10   21:30.3
  5     51  Betsy Hermsen           11   21:57.8
  6   ( 53) Alana Schiegg           9    22:14.2
  7   ( 56) Colleen Kopling         10   22:23.0

  8.   199  Wausau West                         (21:34.0  107:50.0 1:44.8)
==================================================
  1     20  Christiana Nordstrom    12   20:36.8
  2     27  Anna Colwell            9    21:00.0
  3     45  Kate Hostetler          10   21:42.1
  4     52  Olivia Benes            10   22:09.5
  5     55  Julia Hauan             10   22:21.6
  6   ( 57) Gianna Voigt            10   22:25.5
  7   ( 63) Claire Chellevold       12   23:03.1

  9.   218  Divine Savior Holy Angels           (21:47.8  108:58.8 3:24.9)
==================================================
  1      9  Ava Johnsen             12   19:42.7
  2     32  Helen Tamburrino        10   21:13.2
  3     50  Charlotte Fleming       10   21:57.4
  4     62  Lola Bergan             11   22:57.9
  5     65  Emmie North             9    23:07.6
  6   ( 68) Mina Akiya              11   23:20.8
  7   ( 76) Sophia Benz             10   24:44.6

 10.   229  Appleton East                       (21:57.8  109:48.7 3:30.2)
==================================================
  1     11  Rosemarie Butler        11   20:02.5
  2     40  Evie Eidemiller         11   21:28.8
  3     48  Olive Crownhart         10   21:53.2
  4     60  Molly Peterson          12   22:51.5
  5     70  Zoe Benz                10   23:32.7
  6   ( 73) Anika Pretasky          9    23:54.2
  7   ( 77) Lyla Pingel             12   26:03.4

 11.   295  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            (22:51.3  114:16.2 2:36.9)
==================================================
  1     34  Mackenzie Keip          11   21:15.0
  2     59  Grace Sydorowicz        9    22:51.0
  3     61  Amaya Lee               11   22:55.9
  4     69  Charlie Michalsen       10   23:22.4
  5     72  Crystal Pigeon          10   23:51.9
  6   ( 74) Ivy Dickman             11   24:04.4
  7   ( 75) Josephine Adamski       11   24:27.7
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                    ========== Girls Varsity D1 - Large ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name                 Year Teamname                            Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==================== ==== =================================== ======= ===== 
    1    1 Elin Bramwell        9    Eau Claire Memorial                 18:58.6  6:07 
    2    2 Audrey Culp          11   Madison West                        18:59.8  6:07 
    3    3 Quinn Mangerson      12   Madison West                        19:12.4  6:11 
    4    4 Tessa Bruckhart      11   Stevens Point                       19:16.5  6:13 
    5    5 Kathryn Merritt      10   D. C. Everest                       19:20.0  6:14 
    6    6 Olivia Tanner        11   Eau Claire Memorial                 19:21.0  6:14 
    7    7 Morgan Pagel         10   D. C. Everest                       19:27.7  6:16 
    8    8 Charlotte Fleming    11   Madison West                        19:34.0  6:18 
    9    9 Ava Johnsen          12   Divine Savior Holy Angels           19:42.7  6:21 
   10   10 Reese Fauske         12   Kaukauna                            19:44.2  6:22 
   11   11 Rosemarie Butler     11   Appleton East                       20:02.5  6:28 
   12   12 Megan Collins        11   Waunakee                            20:06.1  6:29 
   13   13 Rue Birkholz         11   Eau Claire Memorial                 20:06.2  6:29 
   14   14 Emersyn Wavrunek     9    Stevens Point                       20:10.8  6:30 
   15   15 Mya Carungi          10   D. C. Everest                       20:15.8  6:32 
   16   16 Ariana Alimi         12   Stevens Point                       20:16.4  6:32 
   17   17 Alexa Pluth          11   Eau Claire Memorial                 20:26.8  6:35 
   18   18 Morgan Dewey         12   Eau Claire Memorial                 20:26.9  6:35 
   19   19 Ashley Derenne       9    De Pere                             20:29.7  6:36 
   20   20 Christiana Nordstrom 12   Wausau West                         20:36.8  6:39 
   21   21 Ashley Miller        12   Stevens Point                       20:44.4  6:41 
   22   22 Bryn Myers           11   Eau Claire Memorial                 20:45.9  6:41 
   23   23 Natalie Novak        10   De Pere                             20:46.2  6:42 
   24   24 Ava Jelinek          9    Kaukauna                            20:46.4  6:42 
   25   25 Kassidy Hutjens      11   De Pere                             20:53.7  6:44 
   26   26 Sky Beutter          10   Madison West                        20:53.8  6:44 
   27   27 Anna Colwell         9    Wausau West                         21:00.0  6:46 
   28   28 Megan Hyman          9    Stevens Point                       21:05.2  6:48 
   29   29 Ava Splinter         10   Stevens Point                       21:06.4  6:48 
   30   30 Keeley Stephens      11   Waunakee                            21:09.2  6:49 
   31   31 Hannah Dewey         10   Eau Claire Memorial                 21:11.5  6:50 
   32   32 Helen Tamburrino     10   Divine Savior Holy Angels           21:13.2  6:50 
   33   33 Claire Wagner        11   Madison West                        21:13.3  6:50 
   34   34 Mackenzie Keip       11   Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            21:15.0  6:51 
   35   35 Mary Nagle           12   Madison West                        21:17.4  6:52 
   36   36 Jenna Kinas          12   Kaukauna                            21:18.9  6:52 
   37   37 Mackenzie Stephens   11   Waunakee                            21:20.7  6:53 
   38   38 Brielyn Ganske       10   Waunakee                            21:21.6  6:53 
   39   39 Jada Wills           11   Waunakee                            21:24.4  6:54 
   40   40 Evie Eidemiller      11   Appleton East                       21:28.8  6:55 
   41   41 Annalise Shefchik    11   Waunakee                            21:29.1  6:55 
   42   42 Molly Backmann       10   De Pere                             21:30.3  6:56 
   43   43 Lily Baumgartner     10   Kaukauna                            21:32.1  6:56 
   44   44 Ginnie Culp          9    Madison West                        21:35.9  6:58 
   45   45 Kate Hostetler       10   Wausau West                         21:42.1  7:00 
   46   46 Emily Wojcik         10   Stevens Point                       21:42.5  7:00 
   47   47 Nora Beck            9    Kaukauna                            21:45.6  7:01 
   48      Grayce Wojcik        11   Stevens Point                       21:53.2  7:03 
   49   48 Olive Crownhart      10   Appleton East                       21:53.2  7:03 
   50   49 Jackie Dirkes        10   Kaukauna                            21:55.7  7:04 
   51   50 Charlotte Fleming    10   Divine Savior Holy Angels           21:57.4  7:05 
   52   51 Betsy Hermsen        11   De Pere                             21:57.8  7:05 
   53   52 Olivia Benes         10   Wausau West                         22:09.5  7:08 
   54   53 Alana Schiegg        9    De Pere                             22:14.2  7:10 
   55   54 Cecelia Hoffmann     12   D. C. Everest                       22:14.4  7:10 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name                 Year Teamname                            Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==================== ==== =================================== ======= ===== 
   56   55 Julia Hauan          10   Wausau West                         22:21.6  7:12 
   57   56 Colleen Kopling      10   De Pere                             22:23.0  7:13 
   58      Addylin Tessendorf   9    Eau Claire Memorial                 22:23.6  7:13 
   59   57 Gianna Voigt         10   Wausau West                         22:25.5  7:14 
   60   58 Hope Jagodzinski     10   D. C. Everest                       22:36.2  7:17 
   61   59 Grace Sydorowicz     9    Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            22:51.0  7:22 
   62   60 Molly Peterson       12   Appleton East                       22:51.5  7:22 
   63      Bella Heideman       12   De Pere                             22:54.0  7:23 
   64   61 Amaya Lee            11   Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            22:55.9  7:23 
   65   62 Lola Bergan          11   Divine Savior Holy Angels           22:57.9  7:24 
   66   63 Claire Chellevold    12   Wausau West                         23:03.1  7:26 
   67   64 Abigail Chambers     12   Waunakee                            23:07.6  7:27 
   68   65 Emmie North          9    Divine Savior Holy Angels           23:07.6  7:27 
   69   66 Lyla Kaetterhenry    9    D. C. Everest                       23:16.9  7:30 
   70   67 Katelyn Charlier     9    Kaukauna                            23:20.3  7:31 
   71   68 Mina Akiya           11   Divine Savior Holy Angels           23:20.8  7:31 
   72   69 Charlie Michalsen    10   Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            23:22.4  7:32 
   73   70 Zoe Benz             10   Appleton East                       23:32.7  7:35 
   74      Josie Greenthal      12   Kaukauna                            23:38.2  7:37 
   75   71 Ellison Kraege       9    D. C. Everest                       23:46.7  7:40 
   76   72 Crystal Pigeon       10   Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            23:51.9  7:41 
   77      Juliet Daniels       11   D. C. Everest                       23:52.7  7:42 
   78   73 Anika Pretasky       9    Appleton East                       23:54.2  7:42 
   79   74 Ivy Dickman          11   Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            24:04.4  7:45 
   80      Addyson Koch         11   Wausau West                         24:19.7  7:50 
   81   75 Josephine Adamski    11   Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            24:27.7  7:53 
   82   76 Sophia Benz          10   Divine Savior Holy Angels           24:44.6  7:58 
   83   77 Lyla Pingel          12   Appleton East                       26:03.4  8:24 
   84      Violet Rusch         11   Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            26:51.9  8:39 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


